*NOTICE*

BOARD OF EDUCATION
TECUMSEH PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS
CALENDAR YEAR 2023

Pursuant to official action taken by the Board of Education, District [-92, Tecumseh Public Schools, at a
regularly scheduled meeting held on Monday, November 14, 2022, and in compliance with the
Oklahoma Open Meeting Act (Title 25, Section 301-314 State Statutes) the schedule of regular meetings
for said Board for the 2023 calendar year is as follows:

*Tuesday, January 10, 2023 Barnard Elementary School, 315 E. Locust, Tecumseh, OK
Monday, February 13, 2023 Cross Timbers Elementary, 1111 W. Highland, Tecumseh, OK

*Monday, March 6, 2023 Krouch College, Career, and STEAM Center, 723 W. Park, Tecumseh, OK
Monday, April 10, 2023 Tecumseh Middle School, 315 W. Park, Tecumseh, OK

Monday, May 8, 2023 Tecumseh High School, 901 N. 13t Street, Tecumseh, OK

*Wednesday, May 24, 2023 Tecumseh Early Childhood Center, 1406 N. 6% Street, Tecumseh, OK
Monday, June 12, 2023 Tecumseh Early Childhood Center, 1406 N. 6% Street, Tecumseh, OK
*Monday, June 26, 2023 Tecumseh Early Childhood Center, 1406 N. 6t Street, Tecumseh, OK
Monday, July 10, 2023 Tecumseh Early Childhood Center, 1406 N. 6t Street, Tecumseh, OK
Monday, August 14, 2023 Tecumseh Early Childhood Center, 1406 N. 6 Street, Tecumseh, OK
Monday, September 11, 2023 Tecumseh Early Childhood Center, 1406 N. 6% Street, Tecumseh, OK
Monday, October 9, 2023 Tecumseh Early Childhood Center, 1406 N. 6% Street, Tecumseh, OK

Monday, November 13,2023  Tecumseh Early Childhood Center, 1406 N. 6% Street, Tecumseh, OK
Monday, December 11,2023  Tecumseh Early Childhood Center, 1406 N. 6% Street, Tecumseh, OK

All meetings shall be at 6:00 PM and shall be conducted at the addresses listed above. Any change in
the time or location of a regular board meeting will be approved and announced in advance by the
Board. The regularly scheduled monthly meeting for said Board will normally be the second Monday
night of each month with Monday holidays being the exception. If a conflict exists because of a holiday
or if adjustments are needed because of the school calendar, another appropriate date will be selected
by the Board. Those dates are marked in the list found above with a star. In all cases, the regular board
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